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Georgia DFCS Kinship Navigator Program 

Division of Family & Children Services 

Regions Kinship Navigator Counties  

Covered 

Office Location Contact Email Address 

1 
2 

Jeffrey Cash 
 

Cherokee, Gordon, 
Murray, Pickens, 
Walker, Whitfield 
Forsyth 
 

Pickens County DFCS 
1258 East Church St. 
Jasper, GA  30143 
 

Office: 706-692-4733  
Cell: 770-330-2164  
 

Jeffrey.Cash@dhs.ga.gov  

1 
2 

Ellen Dillinger 
 

Dade, Catoosa, 
Chattooga, Fannin, 
Gilmer, Union, Towns 

Fannin County DFCS 
990 East Main Street, 
Suite 10 
Blue Ridge, GA 
30513-4534. 

Office: 706-632-1160 
Cell: 762-210-9589 

Ellen.Dillinger@dhs.ga.gov 
 

1, 2, 3, 4 
and 5 

Jennifer Los (Jenny) 
Interim North District 
Manager  
 
Assisting Region 2 until 
position is filled 

Banks, Dawson, 
Habersham, Hall, Hart, 
Forsyth, Franklin, 
Lumpkin, Rabun, 
Stephens, Towns, 
Union, White 
  

White County DFCS 
1241 Helen Highway 
Cleveland, GA 30528 

Office: 706-348-4825 
Cell: 706-969-8045 

Jennifer.Los@dhs.ga.gov  

 
2 

 
VACANT 

Banks, Dawson, 
Forsyth, Franklin, 
Habersham, Hall, Hart, 
Lumpkin, Rabun, 
Stephens, Towns, 
Union, White 
 

   

3 Yolanda Vinson Bartow, Douglas, 
Floyd, Haralson, 
Paulding, Polk 
 

Douglas County DFCS 
8473 Duralee Lane  
Suite 100 
Douglasville, GA 30134 

Cell: 470-225-9937 Yolanda.Vinson@dhs.ga.gov 
 

mailto:Jeffrey.Cash@dhs.ga.gov
mailto:Ellen.Dillinger@dhs.ga.gov
mailto:Jennifer.Los@dhs.ga.gov
mailto:Yolanda.Vinson@dhs.ga.gov
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4 Angelica Cope 
 

 

Butts, Carroll, Coweta, 
Fayette, Heard, Lamar  
and Pike  
 

Coweta County DFCS 
533 Highway 29 North 
Newnan, GA 30263 

Cell: 678-552-5296 Angelica.Cope@dhs.ga.gov 
 
 

4 Robbie Mitchell 
 

Henry, Lamar, 
Meriwether, Spalding 
Troup and Upson 
 
 

Meriwether County  
DFCS Office 
17234 Roosevelt Hwy. 
Greenville, GA 

Office: 706-672-3438 
 
Cell: 470-233-5865  

Robbie.Mitchell@dhs.ga.gov 
 

5 Monifa A. Johnson Barrow, Clarke, Elbert, 
Greene, Jackson, 
Madison, Morgan, 
Newton, Oconee, 
Oglethorpe, Walton 
 

Newton County DFCS 
4117 Mill Street 
Covington, GA 30015 
 

Office: 770 784-2408 
Cell: 229 314-3279 
 

Monifa.Johnson@dhs.ga.gov  

6 VACANT Baldwin, Bibb, 
Crawford, Houston, 
Jasper, Jones, Monroe, 
Peach, Putnam, 
Twiggs, Wilkinson 
 

   

7 VACANT Burke, Columbia, 
Glascock, Hancock, 
Jefferson, Jenkins, 
Lincoln, McDuffie, 
Richmond, Screven, 
Taliaferro, Warren, 
Washington, Wilkes 
 

   

8 Eric Jackson Chattahoochee, Clay, 
Crisp, Dooly, Harris, 
Macon, Marion, 
Muscogee, Quitman, 
Randolph, Schley, 

Sumter County DFCS 
1601 North Martin 
Luther King Blvd Suite 
120 Office 117 
Americus, GA 31719 

Office: 229-931-5101 
Cell: 229-815-4442 
 

Eric.Jackson@dhs.ga.gov 
 

mailto:Angelica.Cope@dhs.ga.gov
mailto:Robbie.Mitchell@dhs.ga.gov
mailto:Monifa.Johnson@dhs.ga.gov
mailto:Eric.Jackson@dhs.ga.gov
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Stewart, Sumter, 
Talbot, Taylor, Webster 
 

 

9 VACANT Appling, Bleckley, 
Candler, Dodge, 
Emanuel, Evans, Jeff 
Davis, Johnson, 
Laurens, Montgomery, 
Pulaski, Tattnall, 
Telfair, Toombs, 
Treutlen, Wayne, 
Wheeler, Wilcox 
 

   

10 Jalaysia Malloy Baker, Calhoun, 
Colquitt, Decatur, 
Dougherty, Early, 
Grady, Lee, Miller, 
Mitchell, Seminole, 
Terrell, Thomas, Worth 
 

Dougherty County  
DFCS Office 
200 W. Oglethorpe 
Blvd. 
Albany, GA 31706 

Cell: 229-869-7436 Jalaysia.Malloy@dhs.ga.gov 
 

6, 7, 8, 9 
10, 11 
and 12 

Carrie Harper 
Interim South District 
Manager 

 Berrien County DFCS 
301 S. Jefferson St. 
Nashville, GA 31639 

 
 

Office: 229 543 2512  
Cell: 229-520-2727 

CarrieE.Harper@dhs.ga.gov 
 

11 Sharon Paris 
 

Atkinson, Ben Hill, 
Berrien, Brooks, Cook, 
Irwin, Lowndes, Tift d 
Turner Bacon, Brantley, 
Charlton, Clinch, 
Coffee, Echols, Lanier, 
Pierce and Ware 
 

Berrien County DFCS 
301 S. Jefferson St. 
Nashville, GA 31639 

 

Office: 229-543-2518 
Cell: 229-237-2076 

Sharon.Paris@dhs.ga.gov  

mailto:Jalaysia.Malloy@dhs.ga.gov
mailto:CarrieE.Harper@dhs.ga.gov
mailto:Sharon.Paris@dhs.ga.gov
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12 Kayla Izzard Bryan, Bulloch, 
Camden, Chatham, 
Effingham, Glynn, 
Liberty, Long, McIntosh 
 

Liberty County DFCS 
112 W Oglethorpe Hwy  
Hinesville Ga, 31313 

Office: 
Cell: 912 463 2353 

Kayla.Izzard@dhs.ga.gov 

13 Keesha Dabney Clayton  
 
 
 

Clayton County DFCS 
877 Battle Creek Road 
Jonesboro, GA 30236 

Office: 770-603-4695 
Cell: 404-556-3627 

Keesha.dabney@dhs.ga.gov 
 

13 Shacobra (Marquita) 
Newsome 
Interim Metro District 
Manager 
 

METRO -Clayton, Cobb, 
DeKalb, Fulton, 
Gwinnett 
 
 
 

DFCS S. Fulton Service 
Center 
5710 Stonewall Tell Rd 
College Park, GA 
30349 

Office: 770-774-7595 
Cell: 470 259-5296 
 

Shacobra.Newsome@dhs.ga.gov 
 

13 Tywana Benard Cobb County 
 
 
 

Cobb County DFCS 
325 Fairground St. 
Marietta, GA 30060 

 
 

470-218-9754 Tywana.Benard@dhs.ga.gov 

13 Alida Sims Gwinnett County Gwinnett DFCS Office 
95 Constitution Blvd  
4th floor 
Lawrenceville, Georgia 
30046-2475 
Fax: 678-913-0757 
 

Office: 770-390-4073 
Cell: 470-389-4301 

Alida.Sims@dhs.ga.gov 
 

14 
 
 
 

Lillie Green 
 

DeKalb DeKalb DFCS Office 
2910 Miller Road 
Suite 100 
Decatur, GA 30035 

404-623-6686 Lillie.Green@dhs.ga.gov  
 
 

14 Jarwanda Harris 
 

Fulton DFCS Northwest 
Service Center 

404-272-5620 Jarwanda.Harris@dhs.ga.gov  

mailto:Keesha.dabney@dhs.ga.gov
mailto:Shacobra.Newsome@dhs.ga.gov
mailto:Tywana.Benard@dhs.ga.gov
mailto:Alida.Sims@dhs.ga.gov
mailto:Lillie.Green@dhs.ga.gov
mailto:Jarwanda.Harris@dhs.ga.gov
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1249 Donald Lee 
Hollowell Parkway 
Atlanta, Georgia 30318 

                  
 


